505638519 08/26/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5685325

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | | |
|---|-------|---|--|----------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | | | |
| | | | Name | Execution Date | | | |
| QIAN PENG | | | | 02/13/2018 | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | TA | | | | | | |
| Name: | SHEN | SHENZHEN YORMICK TECHNOLOGY LIMITED COMPANY | | | | | |
| Street Address: | | FLOOR 4, BUILDING 39, SHAPUWEI SECOND INDUSTRIAL ZONE, SONGGANG STREET, BAOAN DISTRICT | | | | | |
| City: | SHEN | SHENZHEN | | | | | |
| State/Country: | CHINA | | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 51800 | 518000 | | | | | |
| Property Type Application Number: | | 2963 | 637091 | | | | |
| Application Number: 2963 | | /091 | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D | ΑΤΑ | | | | | | |
| Fax Number: | | • • | 920-1474 | | | | |
| | | | e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent | | | | |
| | | ipdoc | keting@gmail.com | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: SHEN | | NZHEN YORMICK TECHNOLOGY | LIMITED COMPANY | | | | |
| | | 008, BLK 49 | | | | | |
| | | G FA CHUEN | | | | | |
| Address Line 4: | | CHAI | I WAN, HONG KONG | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | VM89138 | | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | QIAN PENG | | | | |
| | | | /Qian PENG/ | | | | |
| SIGNATURE: | | DATE SIGNED: | | | | | |
| SIGNATURE: | | | 08/26/2019 | | | | |
| SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2 | | | I | | | | |
| SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2 source=190826_VM89138 | | | 08/26/2019 ssignment_cn_EngTrans-MW#page ssignment cn EngTrans-MW#page | | | | |

| 145 A BE OD (P) | 《阿林·冯《中 设计》), : | 南人》),清 十在 2018 | 此小夜灯发 牟 2 月 | 加了一滴絲 | 》江路中海西岸华府; 的外观设计(下文简 》外观设计提交了美 |
|-----------------------------------|------------------------------------|--|----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|---|
| 御漢處 上边区。 | 39 陳々楼(| 下文畲族为。 | 《爱计术》 |) dat size also (| 市宝安区松岗街道沙 北方中国 518000 深 **申请的所有权利、 |
| 每7, 有此出替、 及就所述外观设; 权并请求美国专利 | 转让及让于 十在美国所有 利及商标局局 供受让人及 | ·上述受让人) 「可能批予的」 长批予受让。 其法定代表(| 疗法外观的 标利的权利 人所述外观 使用、育至 | 计在美国的 1、产权及利 设计的美国 可能排予命 | 告 系(1 k7 198 (19) 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 |
| 本合同在2018 | 3_年2月 | <u>13</u> 日签订。 | | | |
| 专让人签署 | An An | 滠 Qia | n PEN | पि | |
| 专让人姓名 专让人签署 | 影课 Qian P | eng | | | |
| 表让人代表姓名 专让人代表职衔 | Qian PENG General Mana | | \$283.000.77 <i>2</i> 4 | | |

ASSIGNMENT DEED

Whereas, I/We, Qian PENG of 8B, Block A, Building 2, ZhongHai XiAn HuaFu, Shajiang Road, Songgang, BaoAn District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented a new design in respect of a Light for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on 13 February 2018, and

Whereas, ShenZhen Yormick Technology Limited Company of Floor 4, Building 39, ShaPuWei Second Industrial Zone, SongGang Street, BaoAn District, ShenZhen, 518000, China here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is Floor 4, Building 39, ShaPuWei Second Industrial Zone, SongGang Street, BaoAn District, ShenZhen, 518000, China is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of US\$ 1, the receipt whereof is other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said design in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 13th day of February, 2018.

| Signature of | |
|---------------------|-----------------|
| Assignor | |
| Name of Assignor | Qian PENG |
| | |
| | |
| Signature of | |
| Assignee | |
| Name of | Qian PENG |
| Assignee's | |
| signatory | |
| Title of Assignee's | General Manager |
| signatory | |